and interstate telecommunications
revenues of $100 million or more. These
LECs file pursuant to price cap
regulations under 47 CFR 61.43 of the
Commission’s rules. There were 29
LECs filing pursuant to rate of return
regulation under 47 CFR 61.38 of the
Commission’s rules. One hundred and
six (106) LECs with revenues less than
$50 million file pursuant to 47 CFR
61.39 of the Commission’s rules and are
not required to submit a TRP. Thus, the
number of filing entities is 45.

As stated above, the largest LECs,
those with regulated state and interstate